

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.67 of 2024

Date of Order: 05.02.2025

Shri. Shaibali Mollah.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None.

The Office-Note indicates that steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 have not been taken by the petitioner.

Mr. S. Dey, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for grant of further time for taking necessary steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2

Prayer allowed.

Petitioner shall take step within two days.

List this matter after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.02.2025
"Biswarup PS"