

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.67 of 2024

Date of Order: 26.02.2025

Shri. Shaibali Mollah

Vs

State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv
Ms. S.D. Sangma, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : None

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 have already been taken, however, service report is still awaited.

The petitioner shall verify the status of service of notice upon the respondent No.2 and file an affidavit to that effect.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.02.2025
"Shrity"